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JANKI DEVI MEMORIAL COLLEGE
FACULTY FEEDBACK FORM, 2021-22

SECTION A: Feedback Related to Curriculum

Kindly tick in the box that best corresponds to your opinion

A. The objectives/ learning outcomes of the programs and courses are well defined.
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B B/ PN 2?2 1
37.39% 47.96% 13.82% 0.81% 0%

B. The sequencing of Courses (papers) during the three-year program is
appropriate

S B4 PN 2 B
27.64% 46.43% 21.13% 4.87% 0% —, ..'-"..’j ,
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C. Recommended text books/ readings/ articles in the curriculum are appropriate.

B BN P EN2 B
39.02% 40.65% 14.63% 4.87% 0.81%

D. Curriculum is updated regularly

S B4 PN 2 B
38.21% 39.02% 18.69% 4.06% 0%




E. Timely completion of syllabus within the stipulated teaching time is feasible.

E: B/ N3 2 B
41.46% 43.08% 12.19% 2.43% 0.81%

F. Curriculum is interdisciplinary in nature.

B B4 PN 2 B
42.27% 36.58% 18.69% 1.62% 0.81%

T 2 gure st sarr ]
Janki Devi Memgnal College
T T T RIGES HEE AE fawi- 110060
S Genga Rarn Anspital Marg, New Celhi-110080



G. There is sufficient practical component in the curriculum.

s EEs W EE: Bl
28.45% 43.08% 17.88% 6.50% 4.06%

H. Curriculum is designed to meet the contemporary needs of the industry.

B B4 N3 2 B
30.08% 35.77% 24.39% 7.31% 2.43%
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I.  Course Content is effective in developing technical skills among students.

B B4 N3 B2 B
34.95% 39.83% 18.69% 4,87% 1.62%

J. Curriculum is effective in developing analytical skills and innovative thinking
among students.

B BN P EE2 B
47.15% 38.21% 13.01% 0.81% 0.81%




K. Curriculum enhances professional skills and employability of students.

- B BN B2
30.08% 41.46% 18.69% 8.94% 0.81%

L. Curriculum promotes interest in research among students

S B4 N3 B2 B
36.58% 42.87% 16.26% 4.87% 0%
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M. Relevant activities (seminars/competitions/ visits etc) are conducted to develop
various skills among students.

B B4 BN B2 B
53.65% 37.39% 8.13% 0% 0.81%

N. Teachers have sufficient platforms to make suggestions towards desired
changes in the curriculum/readings/textbooks.

B B4 PN 2
32.52% 40.65% 21.13% 4.06% 1.62%
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O. Teachers’ suggestions related to changes/upgradation of curriculum are
incorporated by the University.

S B4 PN 2 B
32.52% 34.97% 23.57% 8.13% 0.81%

P. The assessment and evaluation system objectively measure the Course
Outcomes (COs) and Program Specific Outcome (PSOs).

B Es BN 2 B
34.14% 47.96% 16.26% 0.81% 0.81%
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Q. College has sufficient resources for delivering the
regularly updated.

curriculum and they are

EN: BN PW: N2

47.96% 40.65% 10.56% 0.81%

Section B: Pedagogy

0%

Ques 1: Do you plan a time schedule, in the beginning of the semester, for completion of different

topics of the courses to ensure timely completion of syllabus?
123 responses

@ Always

@ Most of the times
© Some times

@ Never




Ques 2: Do you plan and organize class lectures?
123 responses

@ Aways

@ Most of the times
© Some times

@ Never

Ques 3: Do you make efforts to make students think analytically or creatively?
123 responses

® Yes
® \o
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Ques 4: If yes, how do you make the students think analytically or creatively? Please feel free to

explain with examples

123 responses

Group Discussions
Presentations by students
Project work to be done by s... 62 (50.4%)
Practical Application 66 (53.7%)
Comparative Analysis —67 (54.5%)
Interdisciplinary approach 67 (54.5%)
Critical analysis
Teaching with Drama Activiti...
QUIZES, DATA Application

84 (68.3%)

Debate, analytical skills and...
Working with contemporary...
Role Playing and Survey ba...
For example in the Pre-Colo...
For research papers it is eas...

100

104 (84.6%)
95 (77.2%)

125

Ques 5: Do you motivate students to express opinions and respond in class?

123 responses

@® Always
@ Most of the times
@ Some times

ﬂ @ Never
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Ques 6: What kind of class environment do you provide to motivate students to express opinions

and respond in class?
123 responses

Make no special effort

By giving students a healthy an...
By showing enthusiasm for thei...
By making students feel confid...

By praising them

By providing students space for...

109 (88.6%)
96 (78%)
109 (88.6%)

97 (78.9%)

Using flip classroom techniquesf—1 (0.8%)

Including their interests particul... f—1 (0.8%)

Provoking discussions and usin... f—1 (0.8%)

By encouraging them to debate...}—1 (0.8%)
0 25 50 75 100 125

Ques 7: How do you motivate students to express opinions and respond in class?

123 responses

By asking questions in the class

By giving them questions in ad...
By giving students time to ask...
By holding Interactive discussio...
By encouraging students to sh...
By encouraging students to link...
By making student presentatio...
By making students solve ques...
By discussing contemporary ec...
Discussions and use of cultural...
Also by asking the students diff...

102 (82.9%)
57 (46.3%)
104 (84.6%)
95 (77.2%)

100 (81.3%)
95 (77.2%)

74 (60.2%)

70 (56.9%)

1(0.8%)

(0.8%)

(0.8%)

0 25 50 75 100 125
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Ques 8: How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
123 responses

@ 85 to 100%
@ 70 to 84%
@ 55 to 69%
@ 30to 54%
@ Below 30%

Ques 9: Use of ICT in class
123 responses

® Always
@® Sometimes
@ Never

9A : What type of ICT tools do you use?
123 responses

Power-point presentations 92 (74.8%)
Videos
Use online study material av...

Share with/ Refer to student...

76 (61.8%)

94 (76.4%)
99 (80.5%)

Google class room 1 (0.8%)

Fims 1 (0.8%)

Pdf books 1 (0.8%)

Smart board 1 (0.8%)

Movies of the novels 1 (0.8%)

Online quiz 1 (0.8%)

Google Whiteboard 1 (0.8%)

Jamboard 1 (0.8%)

Google classroom, quiz app... 1 (0.8%)
Use of Excel for solving que... 1 (0.8%)
Google classroom 1 (0.8%)

Smart Board, Use of pen tablet 1 (0.8%)
Excel, teaching and assess... 1 (0.8%)
Pen tablet 1 (0.8%)
Software-Mathematica for pr... 1 (0.8%)
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Ques 10: Use of Fieldwork / survey/ research/ visit to industries, museums etc
123 responses

@ Regularly
@ Depending on requirements of course
and students

@ Never

Ques 12: Do you use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

123 responses
® vYes
® No
—

Section C: Evaluation

Ques 1: Do you instruct Students about the style/content of assignments ?
123 responses

® No

@ Sometimes

@ Most of the times
@ Always
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Ques 2: Are the assignments/ tutorials/ projects returned on time?
123 responses

® No

@ Sometimes

@ Most of the times
@ Always

Ques 3: Proper records of students' performance and other evaluation criteria are maintained.
123 responses

® No

@® Sometimes

@ Most of the times
® Always

Ques 4: What is the rationale behind the selection / creation of the questions for the tutorials and
mid-term tests?
123 responses

For testing knowledge 84 (68.3%)

For testing understanding 109 (88.6%)
To cover the entire content 67 (54.5%)
Based on examination pattern 92 (74.8%)
To understand what more is re... }—1 (0.8%)
Feedback on teaching and ped...}—1 (0.8%)
To enhance communication skills f—1 (0.8%)
To promote critical thinking }—1 (0.8%)

0 25 50 75 100 125
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Ques 5: Do you discuss/ give feedback on students’ performance in assignments?
123 responses

@ Every time

® Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Ques 6: Under what circumstances do you allow students' to revise / improve their assignments?
123 responses

Do not allow at allf—1 (0.8%)

In case the assignment is not w... 75 (61%)
In case of medical reasons 103 (83.7%)
95 (77.2%)

101 (82.1%)

In case of any genuine reason,...
For students who are engaged...

To enable students to improve t... 80 (65%)

In case, who do not understand... f—1 (0.8%)
1 (0.8%)
1(0.8%)
1(0.8%)

0 25 50 75 100 125

At student’s request
In cases it is not drafted as per...
Plagiarism
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Section E: Mentoring

Ques 1: Teachers' availability outside classroom / contact periods for guidance and mentoring
123 responses

@® No

@ Sometimes

@ Most of the times
@® Always

Ques 2: For what kind of mentoring needs do students approach?
123 responses

Career counseling 109 (88.6%)

Issues related to academics 112(91.1%)
Issues related to mental well-b...
How to prepare for exams/ how... 111(90.2%)
To discuss personal problems... 65 (52.8%)

Anu other as required
Phone and email Etiquette ses...
They also ask about technical i...

Discussing General Knowledge

0 2 30 75 100 125






